## CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2020-0506

## RESOLUTION TO CONSIDER AMENDING THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT-CV PROGRAM, RENTAL AND MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM, INCOME LIMITS

**WHEREAS**, the Common Council of the City of West Allis approved an amendment to the FY 2019 Annual Action Plan for the allocation and use of the Community Development Block Grant-CV funds under Resolution #R-2020-0241; and,

**WHEREAS**, the projects were established to enable the City of West Allis to respond to the COVID-19 pandemic; and,

WHEREAS, the amendment to the FY 2019 Annual Action Plan included a Rental and Mortgage Assistance Program to assist individuals or households at or below 30% of the County Median Income; and,

**WHEREAS**, since adopting the above programs, various other programs have been implemented with higher income standards to assist individuals at or below 80% County Median Income.

**SECTION 1:** <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2020-0506" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

## ADOPTION

R-2020-0506(Added)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that it hereby approves amending the Community Development Block Grant-CV program relative to the Rental and Mortgage Assistance Program income limits.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby adopts the 80% County Median Income limits for the Rental and Mortgage Assistance Program as provided below:

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	CURRENT GROSS ANNUAL INCOME			
1	\$46,950			
2	\$53,650			
3	\$60,350			
4	\$67,050			
5	\$72,450			
6	\$77,800			
7	\$83,150			
8	\$88,550			

**SECTION 2:** <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2020-0476" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2020-0476(Added)

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL SEPTEMBER 01, 2020.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	<b>ABSTAIN</b>
Ald. Angelito Tenorio	X			
Ald. Vince Vitale	X			
Ald. Tracy Stefanski	X			
Ald. Marty Weigel	<u></u>		X	
Ald. Suzzette Grisham	X			
Ald. Danna Kuehn	X			
Ald. Thomas Lajsic	X			
Ald. Dan Roadt	X			
Ald. Rosalie Reinke	X			
Ald. Kevin Haass	X			

Presiding Officer

Attest

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of

West Allis

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

